# 502527727 10/10/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACQUES C BERTRAND	10/01/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOVELACE RESPIRATORY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	2425 RIDGECREST DRIVE SE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87108	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14023541
Application Number:	61700448

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)319-7432 Phone: 301 319-7503

Email: albert.churilla@med.navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALBERT CHURILLA
Address Line 1: 503 ROBERT GRANT AVE

Address Line 2: 1URO

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC 101891NONPROV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT CHURILLA
Signature:	/albert churilla/
Date:	10/10/2013

### Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT BERTRAND TO LLRI#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT BERTRAND TO LLRI#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0017

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

"DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MEASURING STATIC CHARGE ON FLYING INSECTS", based on a disclosure by Jacques Bertrand of 5/18/2012 and identified as Navy Case Number 100891; and "SMALL DROPLET SPRAYER", based on a disclosure by Jacques Bertrand of 6/25/2012 and identified as Navy Case Number 101942, as described in and all corresponding U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto; and

WHEREAS, Lovelace Respiratory Research Institute (LRRI), having an address at 2425 Ridgecrest Drive, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to secure the right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any and all applications for the United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon said application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set-over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and all which may be granted thereon, including all reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent, which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all Letters Patent, which may thereafter be granted for this invention in any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this

invention, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

STATE OF Horida, COUNTY OF a lachua, SS.

Jacques C. Bertrand

SIGNATURE

DATE

10/01/2012

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

15t day of October, 2012

Notary Public

LANCE STRICKLAND

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Cassas Expires Oct 23, 2014

Commission # EE 27143